
03/05/2026

RESTRICTED INFORMATION

Seniority Report

cr021 Page 1 of 3

BARNELL, SEAN P

MILES, GARRET 

BIVENS, BRYAN 

THOMAS, BENJAMIN 

MONTGOMERY JR, LEMAR J

CARTER, ROBERT M

MATTINGLY, THOMAS K

AHMAD, NAZIR 

REECE, TRAVIS J

MARTIN, JOSHUA D

RAY, LANCE A

ASHFORD, GOLDIE D

KAWA, COLTON T

HARDIN, JESSE L

MITCHELL III, GEORGE K

SANS JR, TIMOTHY S

WARREN, NATHAN A

ROBBINS, CHARMAINE E

COFFEY, KRISTIN S

MOORMAN, ZARA 

GREENE, BRANDEN 

MOLINARI JR, MICHAEL 

WALLACE, BRIAN D

REFORE, CHRISTIAN J

DIUBALDI, JONATHAN 

KIEFER JR, DONALD E

SANDUSKY, GARET E

THOMPSON, DONOVAN E

DEVER, TROY 

ABELL, JANSON 

RILEY, JADE K

LIGON, MACABEN M

CLAY, DANIEL 

EMBRY, ANN M

PEARCE, LAURIE A

COTTEN, JAMISON 

GEMMER, RYAN T

WILLIAMS, TANNER B

THORPE, ARTHUR R

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/31/2025

06/14/2025

06/14/2025

06/14/2025

06/14/2025

06/28/2025

06/28/2025

06/28/2025

07/12/2025

07/12/2025

07/26/2025

07/26/2025

08/09/2025

08/09/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

09/06/2025

09/06/2025

09/06/2025

09/20/2025

09/20/2025

10/04/2025

10/04/2025

10/04/2025

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

10/18/2025

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

N

N

N

N

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

Name Seniority Level StartVet Days Off#
003

005

007

011

009

003

005

007

011

005

007

009

003

005

003

007

009

013

003

004

005

007

009

011

015

003

007

009

005

007

001

003

005

003

005

007

009

011

013

P\L
000

020

022

011

011

017

019

058

003

020

091

016

022

013

007

099

000

016

007

000

000

016

058

000

003

007

020

014

058

022

000

013

007

058

020

016

016

058

013

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

ALL

Category PTF

ALLSections

ALL

ALL

LDC

Functions

CARRIER

Office LOUISVILLE PO - 204788

ALL

ALLMPOO

ALL

ALL

ALL

P\L

Level

Tour

Zone

Craft

Title

KY-WV DISTRICT - 400

CENTRAL RETAIL & DELIVERY - JArea

Cluster

MSC blank

Employee Note NONE

Job Note NONE

LOUISVILLE POST OFFICEBid Cluster

Unit Name ALL



03/05/2026

RESTRICTED INFORMATION

Seniority Report

cr021 Page 2 of 3

LAMKIN, DARRYL C

MCMILLIAN, JOSHUA C

CHADWICK, DEVEN P

OGORMAN, CAMERON 

HOPPER, DAVID W

MORRIS, MACY 

LOAIZA, EDSEL 

JAMESON, LEIGHTON 

SIPES, CHRISTOPHER 

PATTERSON, VANESSA B

LOVINGOOD JR, BRIAN I

SWEAZY II, LARRY G

SIPES, JAMES C

BOLIN, ALYSSA Q

PRESTON, ANTHONY J

FINLEY, SARA N

BLAIR, CLAYTON W

BARNES JR, BERNARD 

BRENTLINGER, CODY N

HARVELL III, ANTHONY 

BROWN, LOSHEILAH M

LAMB, ADAM C

LANGLEY, ANTHONY R

BOLDS JR, BRUCE 

MCCLAIN, MATTHEW S

LYONS, CHRIS K

ASIEDU, EVANS K

CALHOUN, DEJA 

CARTER, RASHEED L

HOBSON JR, ORLANDO 

JACKSON, DELORIS L

LEONARD, ETHAN 

MILLER, CHASE L

SPAINHOUR, ASHLEY D

AUTRY, NOAH 

CLARK, ARIANNA C

FLORENCE, CHARLES A

JEFFRIES, YVETTE S

MCCORD, ONTERIUS 

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

11/29/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/27/2025

12/27/2025

12/27/2025

12/27/2025

12/27/2025

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

01/24/2026

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

Name Seniority Level StartVet Days Off#
005

007

009

003

005

007

009

011

003

005

009

011

013

003

005

007

009

011

013

015

003

005

007

009

011

001

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

P\L
020

003

014

019

091

058

003

003

058

000

058

019

058

013

020

022

058

019

013

014

014

013

022

013

011

000

016

014

014

058

014

014

091

019

014

014

014

014

022

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

ALL

Category PTF

ALLSections

ALL

ALL

LDC

Functions

CARRIER

Office LOUISVILLE PO - 204788

ALL

ALLMPOO

ALL

ALL

ALL

P\L

Level

Tour

Zone

Craft

Title

KY-WV DISTRICT - 400

CENTRAL RETAIL & DELIVERY - JArea

Cluster

MSC blank

Employee Note NONE

Job Note NONE

LOUISVILLE POST OFFICEBid Cluster

Unit Name ALL



03/05/2026

RESTRICTED INFORMATION

Seniority Report

cr021 Page 3 of 3

POTTS, JEFFERY T

RAUSCH, DAVID 

TURNER, ARIEL 

TURNER, DYLAN R

BOWMAN, JAKOB 

COOK, EDDIE B

DESCHEPPER, CHEYANNE M

LEE, CHARLES 

MARSHALL, JESSICA 

OWENS, CHAZ D

PORTERFIELD, ROQRICA A

RIGGS, KEITH 

ROBARDS, LUKE A

SASANO, NATALIE M

SMITH JR, JUSTIN 

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

02/07/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

02/21/2026

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

CARRIER (CITY) PTF

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

0600

Name Seniority Level StartVet Days Off#
003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

003

P\L
058

014

016

019

011

011

019

099

013

022

000

014

019

019

017

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

ALL

Category PTF

ALLSections

ALL

ALL

LDC

Functions

CARRIER

Office LOUISVILLE PO - 204788

ALL

ALLMPOO

ALL

ALL

ALL

P\L

Level

Tour

Zone

Craft

Title

KY-WV DISTRICT - 400

CENTRAL RETAIL & DELIVERY - JArea

Cluster

MSC blank

Employee Note NONE

Job Note NONE

LOUISVILLE POST OFFICEBid Cluster

Unit Name ALL


