

Seniority Report

Area	CENTRAL RETAIL & DELIVERY - J	Tour	ALL
Cluster	KY-WV DISTRICT - 400	Zone	ALL
MSC	blank	LDC	ALL
Bid Cluster	LOUISVILLE POST OFFICE	Sections	ALL
MPOO	ALL	Level	ALL
Office	LOUISVILLE PO - 204788	Category	PTF
Unit Name	ALL	Functions	ALL
PL	ALL	Craft	CARRIER
Title	ALL	Job Note	NONE
Employee Note NONE			

Name	Seniority #	P/L	Level	Vet	Start	Days Off
1 BARNELL, SEAN P	05/17/2025 003	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
2 MILES, GARRET	05/17/2025 005	020	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
3 BIVENS, BRYAN	05/17/2025 007	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
4 THOMAS, BENJAMIN	05/17/2025 011	011	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
5 MONTGOMERY JR, LEMAR J	05/31/2025 009	011	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
6 CARTER, ROBERT M	06/14/2025 003	017	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	Y 0600
7 MATTINGLY, THOMAS K	06/14/2025 005	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
8 AHMAD, NAZIR	06/14/2025 007	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
9 REECE, TRAVIS J	06/14/2025 011	003	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
10 MARTIN, JOSHUA D	06/28/2025 005	020	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
11 RAY, LANCE A	06/28/2025 007	091	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
12 ASHFORD, GOLDIE D	06/28/2025 009	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
13 KAWA, COLTON T	07/12/2025 003	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
14 HARDIN, JESSE L	07/12/2025 005	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
15 MITCHELL III, GEORGE K	07/26/2025 003	007	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
16 SANS JR, TIMOTHY S	07/26/2025 007	099	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
17 WARREN, NATHAN A	08/09/2025 009	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
18 ROBBINS, CHARMAINE E	08/09/2025 013	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
19 COFFEY, KRISTIN S	08/23/2025 003	007	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
20 MOORMAN, ZARA	08/23/2025 004	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
21 GREENE, BRANDEN	08/23/2025 005	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
22 MOLINARI JR, MICHAEL	08/23/2025 007	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
23 WALLACE, BRIAN D	08/23/2025 009	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
24 REFORE, CHRISTIAN J	08/23/2025 011	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
25 DIUBALDI, JONATHAN	08/23/2025 015	003	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
26 KIEFER JR, DONALD E	09/06/2025 003	007	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	Y 0600
27 SANDUSKY, GARET E	09/06/2025 007	020	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
28 THOMPSON, DONOVAN E	09/06/2025 009	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
29 DEVER, TROY	09/20/2025 005	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
30 ABELL, JANSON	09/20/2025 007	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
31 RILEY, JADE K	10/04/2025 001	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
32 LIGON, MACABEN M	10/04/2025 003	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
33 CLAY, DANIEL	10/04/2025 005	007	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
34 EMBRY, ANN M	10/18/2025 003	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
35 PEARCE, LAURIE A	10/18/2025 005	020	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
36 COTTEN, JAMISON	10/18/2025 007	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
37 GEMMER, RYAN T	10/18/2025 009	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
38 WILLIAMS, TANNER B	10/18/2025 011	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
39 THORPE, ARTHUR R	10/18/2025 013	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600

RESTRICTED INFORMATION

Seniority Report

Area	CENTRAL RETAIL & DELIVERY - J	Tour	ALL
Cluster	KY-WV DISTRICT - 400	Zone	ALL
MSC	blank	LDC	ALL
Bid Cluster	LOUISVILLE POST OFFICE	Sections	ALL
MPOO	ALL	Level	ALL
Office	LOUISVILLE PO - 204788	Category	PTF
Unit Name	ALL	Functions	ALL
PL	ALL	Craft	CARRIER
Title	ALL	Job Note	NONE

Employee Note NONE

Name	Seniority #	P/L	Level	Vet	Start	Days Off
40 LAMKIN, DARRYL C	11/01/2025 005	020	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
41 MCMILLIAN, JOSHUA C	11/01/2025 007	003	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
42 CHADWICK, DEVEN P	11/01/2025 009	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
43 OGORMAN, CAMERON	11/15/2025 003	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
44 HOPPER, DAVID W	11/15/2025 005	091	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
45 MORRIS, MACY	11/15/2025 007	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
46 LOAIZA, EDSEL	11/15/2025 009	003	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
47 JAMESON, LEIGHTON	11/15/2025 011	003	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
48 SIPES, CHRISTOPHER	11/29/2025 003	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
49 PATTERSON, VANESSA B	11/29/2025 005	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
50 LOVINGOOD JR, BRIAN I	11/29/2025 009	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
51 SWEAZY II, LARRY G	11/29/2025 011	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
52 SIPES, JAMES C	11/29/2025 013	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
53 BOLIN, ALYSSA Q	12/13/2025 003	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
54 PRESTON, ANTHONY J	12/13/2025 005	020	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
55 FINLEY, SARA N	12/13/2025 007	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
56 BLAIR, CLAYTON W	12/13/2025 009	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
57 BARNES JR, BERNARD	12/13/2025 011	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
58 BRENTLINGER, CODY N	12/13/2025 013	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
59 HARVELL III, ANTHONY	12/13/2025 015	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
60 BROWN, LOSHEILAH M	12/27/2025 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
61 LAMB, ADAM C	12/27/2025 005	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
62 LANGLEY, ANTHONY R	12/27/2025 007	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
63 BOLDS JR, BRUCE	12/27/2025 009	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
64 MCCLAIN, MATTHEW S	12/27/2025 011	011	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
65 LYONS, CHRIS K	01/24/2026 001	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
66 ASIEDU, EVANS K	01/24/2026 003	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
67 CALHOUN, DEJA	01/24/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
68 CARTER, RASHEED L	01/24/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
69 HOBSON JR, ORLANDO	01/24/2026 003	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
70 JACKSON, DELORIS L	01/24/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
71 LEONARD, ETHAN	01/24/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
72 MILLER, CHASE L	01/24/2026 003	091	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
73 SPAINHOUR, ASHLEY D	01/24/2026 003	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
74 AUTRY, NOAH	02/07/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
75 CLARK, ARIANNA C	02/07/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
76 FLORENCE, CHARLES A	02/07/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
77 JEFFRIES, YVETTE S	02/07/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
78 MCCORD, ONTERIUS	02/07/2026 003	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600

RESTRICTED INFORMATION

Seniority Report

Area	CENTRAL RETAIL & DELIVERY - J	Tour	ALL
Cluster	KY-WV DISTRICT - 400	Zone	ALL
MSC	blank	LDC	ALL
Bid Cluster	LOUISVILLE POST OFFICE	Sections	ALL
MPOO	ALL	Level	ALL
Office	LOUISVILLE PO - 204788	Category	PTF
Unit Name	ALL	Functions	ALL
PL	ALL	Craft	CARRIER
Title	ALL	Job Note	NONE

Employee Note NONE

Name	Seniority #	P/L	Level	Vet	Start	Days Off
79POTTS, JEFFERY T	02/07/2026 003	058	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
80RAUSCH, DAVID	02/07/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
81TURNER, ARIEL	02/07/2026 003	016	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
82TURNER, DYLAN R	02/07/2026 003	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
83BOWMAN, JAKOB	02/21/2026 003	011	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
84COOK, EDDIE B	02/21/2026 003	011	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
85DESCHEPPER, CHEYANNE M	02/21/2026 003	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
86LEE, CHARLES	02/21/2026 003	099	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
87MARSHALL, JESSICA	02/21/2026 003	013	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
88OWENS, CHAZ D	02/21/2026 003	022	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
89PORTERFIELD, ROQRICA A	02/21/2026 003	000	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
90RIGGS, KEITH	02/21/2026 003	014	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
91ROBARDS, LUKE A	02/21/2026 003	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
92SASANO, NATALIE M	02/21/2026 003	019	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600
93SMITH JR, JUSTIN	02/21/2026 003	017	01		CARRIER (CITY) PTF	N 0600